APSO Zandhoven - 34° kastelenloop zaterdaa 7 april 2018

1 Adriaensen Jan 27] AVS :31:19

2 Van Dyck Tom 35j SAV :34:03

3 VanDyck Pieter 31j NA :34:53

4 Wouters Roel 39 NA :35:21

5 De Ketelaere Christophe 41j NA :35:37

6 Wouters Chris 46] NA :36:01

7 Kennis Kevin 27] AA. :36:05

8 Van Dyck Dries 35j SAV :36:58

9 Hertogs Guido 50j SAV :37:07
10 Van Damme Jorn 28] SAV :37:25
11 Van Bael Davy 33j NA :38:11
12 De Ketelaere Peter 41] NA :38:12
13 Huysmans Joeri 30j AVN :38:26
14 Steeman Koen 48 AA. :38:28
15 D'Hondt Herman 56] WALO :38:46
16 Van Laenen Luc 46j CST :38:53
17 Lesdanon Frederic 52j WALO :38:59
18 Beerlings Elke 33 AA. :39:17
19 Van Keer Matthias 23] ACSS :39:18
20 Demeulenaere Lenny 24 NA :39:25
21 Wagenaer Ronny 49j WALO :39:32
22 Bartholomeeusen Eric 53 ACR :39:52
23 Van Maldeghem Kristel 42] NA :40:03
24 De Bruyn Peter 50j NA :40:09
25 Van Loo Alfons 58j APSO :40:20
26 Wouters Paul 48j NA :40:34
27 Janssens Ronny 49j ACSS :40:36
28 Kienen Eric 60j A.A. :140:52
29 Lenders Frans 53] APSO :141:01
30 Op De Beeck Filip 45j A.A. 141:41
31 Roelandt Patrick 55j WALO :142:03
32 Nizet Olivier 44 NA :142:06
33 Van Noorden Bart 52j SAV :42:08
34 Grimon Patrick 47] SAV 142:19
35 Deckx Gregory 26j ACSS :142:22
36 Nuyts Jelle 31j NA :42:29
37 Van der Hoeven Jeannine 51j NA :42:30
38 Van Geeteruyen Christof 22j WALO :142:32
39 Van Meirvenne Tony 55j AVI 142:34
40 Geudens Jan 61] SAV 142:42
41 Loos Rob 61j GAV :42:49
42 Van Geeteruyen Benny 57] WALO 143:04
43 Heylen Guy 53] NA :43:09
44 Van Rooy Jef 61] NA 143:22
45 Simoens Thierry 42j NA :43:30
46 Eysackers Julie 26j NA :43:50
47 Louviaux Jelle 21j ACSS :43:55
48 Thys Jurgen 38j SAV :44:03
49 Brichant Yannis 18] SAV 144:04
50 De Bruyn David 35j NA :44:06
51 Sels Kurt 51j NA :44:09
52 Van Nuffelen Werner 43 NA 144:13
53 Van Noten Omer 70j WAV 144:17
54 Helfensteyn Dave 40j AA. :144:19
55 Van Riel Noor 26j LGP 144:24
56 Autsin Thomas 27] NA :44:25
57 Van Vracem Herman 58] AVKA 144:47
58 Smet Paul 63j WALO :44:53
59 De Hondt Steven 43) NA :45:16
60 Caluwe Freddy 67] KLP :45:22
61 Schrans Andre 62] NA :145:31
62 Vermeylen Dirk 54j NA :45:38

63 Van Damme Guy 54 WALO :45:45



64 Elst Jonas

65 Theunckens Andre
66 Verbruggen Bart

67 Van den Schoor Bart
68 Spagnuolo Marco

69 Verbist Wout

70 Vanhoren Stefan

71 Van Den Broeck Patrick

72 Mistiaen Albert
73 De Bruyn Jef
74 Van Put Kenny
75 Mampaey Dave
76 Geerts Pascal
77 Davy Marie Gabrielle
78 Van Lierde Bruno
79 Mesens Tom
80 Dal Bosco Jean
81 Gallée Roland
82 Smet Ann
83 Laurijssens Rudi
84 Bruggemans Marc
85 Kusseneers Luc
86 Seymus Willy
87 Flamand Giovanni
88 Stoops Luc
89 Thys Evert
90 De Schrijver Els
91 De Moor Arne
92 Teunen Hans
93 Goyvaerts Rudy
94 De Moor Carl
95 Steeman Staf
96 De Maeyer Jan
97 Snoeys Marc
98 Depeuter Guido
99 Verbist Lotte
100 Vekemans Kris
101 Van Den Bergh Julie
102 Gentils Erik
103 Venstermans Chris
104 Van Laecke Marc
105 Van de Wouwer Kurt
106 Dingemans Luke
107 Van De Vel Dirk
108 Van Dyck Luc
109 Van Echelpoel Elke
110 Van Overloop Martine
111 Lens Inge
112 Hekwijn Alain
113 Lemmens Sam
114 Catteeuw Kelly
115 Jonckers Mark
116 Wouters Fonne
117 De Loght Kevin
118 Scheers Frank
119 D'Hont Nancy
120 De Vocht Luc
121 De Pooter Chris

122 Van Den Bergh George

113 Sterkens Walter
124 Raets Magareta
125 Michiels Carina
126 Van Riel Pieter
127 Adriaensen Raf
128 De Lange Etienne
129 Caluwe Sonja

14
60j
27j
47]
44
16j
58]
40j
59
60j
25
35j
52j
20j
55
25
67j
64j
48]
54j
62j
60j
64j
46]
56j
32]
46j
18]
42]
55
45
43]
49
54
66
18]
53]
28
53]
52j
59]
34j
60j
55
57j
33]
46j
44
55j
46]
43]
51
66
32]
47]
51
56]
52j
61
64j
61
52j
56]
14
68
64j

ACSS
AA.
SAV
NA
AA.
NA
NA
NA
AVI
NA
NA
NA
AA.
AA.
AA.
SAV
AVI
GAV
NA
NA
SAV
NA
NA
APSO
NA
GAV
LGP
NA
NA
NA
NA
AA.
AVI
SAV
LGB
APSO
NA
NA
AA.
NA
LGP
NA
NA
NA
AA.
NA
AA.
CST
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
AA.
NA
WALO
AA.
NA
AA.
NA
WAV
ACSS
NA
SAV
AVI
ZWAT

:45:48
:45:53
:46:06
:146:08
:46:10
:146:16
:46:20
:46:26
:146:36
:146:43
:146:48
146:51
:46:52
:46:53
:46:55
47:.01
:47:03
A47:14
47:19
47:44
:47:48
:47:50
4751
:148:01
:148:14
:48:21
:48:30
:48:52
:48:57
:49:05
149:16
:49:17
:149:24
:49:30
:49:36
:49:42
:49:43
:49:45
:50:08
:50:10
:50:12
:50:24
:50:33
:50:43
:50:47
:50:57
:51:00
:51:03
:51:06
:51:07
:51:14
:51:26
:51:31
:51:33
:51:40
:51:53
:51:55
:52:08
:52:29
:52:58
:53:00
:53:04
:53:06
:53:07
:53:13
:53:17



130 Martens Willy

131 Van Beirendonck Kris
132 Van Loock Monik
133 De Pauw Rudy

134 Aerts Alain

135 Vissers Nico

136 Dubois Bart

137 Van Gaever Christel
138 Herman De Sobrie
138 Hermans Jean

140 Van der Welk Luc
141 Germeys Sarah

142 Van Tendeloo Carine
143 Van Loy Kristof

144 Keersmaekers Joy
145 Geerts Suzanne

146 Calders Rudy

147 Bruynseraede Brigitte
148 Boden Gert

149 Goris Marc

150 Vasilis Likkas

151 Mintjens Carl

152 Bruyere Sandra

153 De Schepper Patrick
154 Delen Gunther

155 Van Bunder Albert
156 Clijmans Mia

157 Pelgrims Pascal

158 Mintjens Bart

159 Brabants Dries

160 Van Springel Bjorn
161 Huyck Hannelore
162 Van Den Brande Victor
163 De Meulder Ellen
164 Tourne Jozef

165 Smet Sandrina

166 Van Hoeydonck Nadine
167 Lembrechts Ann

168 Van Deuren Albert
169 Mampaey Jasper
170 Servotte Kristien

171 Van Springel Dirk
172 Cuypers Els

173 Breugelmans Louis
174 Cornelissens An

175 Kuystermans Sabine
176 Akkermans Francois
177 Benoy Sandra

178 Schuermans Diane
179 Mampaey Lies

180 Verlinden Irene

181 Dierckx Els

182 De Meulenaer Kirsten
183 Wuyts Leon

184 Lorrentop Marina
185 Gijsemans Michel
186 Verstichel Freddy
187 De Bie Leen

188 Lieckens Margot

189 Peeters Nadine

190 Verheyen Ivo

191 Thoen Miranda

192 Kerremans Sonja
193 Van Tulder Jef

194 Van Den Broeck Danny
155 Van Alphen Nanda

69j
39j
57j
71
54
53]
50j
53]
66
68
64j
19j
56j
37]
43]
44
52j
56j
47]
53]
35j
50j
51
62j
43]
71
52j
50j
37
28
23]
29
74
21
44]
52j
47]
50j
68
16j
46]
53]
45
68j
40j
46]
67j
40j
56]
19
59]
73]
38]
72j
58]
59
70j
38]
40j
57j
60j
49j
49]
69j
57]
48]

AVI
APSO
NA
WAV
NA
SAV
APSO
ACSS
NA
AVI
NA
SAV
AA.
NA
NA
ACR
NA
AA.
NA
LGB
NA
NA
LGP
NA
NA
WALO
LGB
NA
NA
NA
APSO
APSO
NA
NA
SAV
WALO
NA
NA
APSO
APSO
WALO
LGB
AVI
NA
SAV
SAV
ACK
ACSS
APSO
APSO
WAV
APSO
NA
APSO
AVI
NA
WALO
NA
NA
ACSS
NA
KLP
KLP
NA
NA
AA.

:53:18
:53:25
:53:27
:53:34
:53:56
:54:07
:54:17
:54:28
:54:37
:54:46
:54:54
:55:09
:55:15
:55:43
:55:52
:55:58
:56:03
:56:06
:56:19
:56:27
:56:29
:56:37
:56:42
:56:53
:56:55
:56:59
:57:01
:57:09
:57:10
57:11
:57:13
:57:14
:57:15
:57:52
:58:19
:58:43
:59:04
1.00:37
1:00:39
1:00:53
1:01:02
1:01:06
1:01:16
1:01:19
1:01:24
1:01:36
1.01:38
1:01:40
1:01:48
1:01:59
1:02:01
1:02:03
1:02:04
1:02:15
1:02:22
1:02:26
1:02:35
1:02:41
1:02:42
1:02:56
1.03:03
1:03:23
1.03:25
1:03:35
1.03:41
1:03:48



196 De Bie Martine

197 Van Hul Sonja

198 Deceulaer Jolijn

199 De Bie Sofie

200 Spiessens Dirk

201 Mampaey Martine
202 Geens Lara

203 Bijnens Frank

204 Van Beirendonck Hugo
205 Van Orshaegen Nicole
206 Van Keer André

207 Joossens Jurgen
208 Lathouwers Inez
209 Baetens Ellen

210 Naert Katrien

211 Van Loock Marc
212 Couwels llse

213 Sneyers Lisette

214 De Clerck Ludovicus
215 Krouwer Amber

216 Pauwels Romy

217 Seneels Tom

218 Buijsen Koen

219 Meulemans Ann
220 Bastenie Luc

221 Lenders Jolien

222 Sleymen Sandra
223 Coene Patricia

224 Van Meel Xandra
225 Vancampenhout Guy
226 Van Laecke Sandy
227 Geleyn Tiffany

228 Huybrechts Martine
229 Desmedt Henriette
230 Verlinden Rose- Marie
231 Servotte Luc

232 De Bie Gert

233 Faes Gustaaf

234 Verboven Sascha
235 De Waegh Danny
236 Lockkamper Christel
237 Meir Paul

238 De Coster Wilfried
239 Moorkens Frans
240 Valgaren Emiel

54j
48]
38]
34j
56j
52j
13]
42]
52j
58]
74
40j
29
28
59
53]
43]
64j
79j
21
56j
28
32j
49j
60j
26
46]
49j
46]
52j
25
26
51
71
57j
68j
29
67j
20j
64j
49]
60j
75
85;j
80j

NA
WALO
NA
NA
NA
NA
APSO
NA
NA
NA
ACSS
NA
NA
NA
AA.
NA
APSO
LGB
AVI
NA
APSO
AA.
AA.
SAV
KAVVV
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
AA.
NA
ACSS
NA
KLP
AA.
APSO
APSO
AA.
LGB
APSO
WAV
APSO
NA

1:03:56
1.04:07
1:04:15
1.04:16
1:04:35
1:04:36
1:04:43
1.05:11
1:05:29
1:05:55
1:06:01
1.06:04
1:06:16
1.06:18
1:06:49
1.07:22
1:07:23
1:07:35
1:07:48
1.08:19
1:08:49
1:09:51
1:09:52
1:09:54
1.09:55
1:09:59
1:10:11
1:11:13
1:11:14
1:12:18
1:12:58
1:13:32
1:13:35
1:13:37
1:15:28
1:16:26
1:18:48
1:18:55
1:23:14
1:29:19
1:30:47
1:31:26
1:32:33
1:49:29
1:52:12



